RECEIVED NOV. 14, 2012 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-121802
SUB 12/10/12

Tariff No. 13 4 Revised Page No. 49

Company Name/Permit Number:  Empire Disposal, Inc. G-75
Registered Trade Name:

Item- 245-Container Service- Dumped in Company's Vehicle
Non- Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)
Includes Commercial Can Service
Rats stated per container, per pickup

Service Area: Customers Inside Spokane County

Size or Type of Container
Permanent Service 32 gallon can 65 Toter 90 Toter Yard
or unit
Each Scheduled Pickup $3.78 (A) $7.37 |(A) $9.08|(A)
Over 5 grouped together $3.78 (A)
Over 5 not grouped together $3.78 (A)
Each Add'l unit $3.78 (A)
Special Pickups $10.66 (A) $14.74 |(A) $18.16((A)
Monthly Minimum Chg. $17.04 (A) $31.91 |(A) $39.32 |(A)
Temporary Service
Pickup Rate
Note 1: Permanent Service:  Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless

local government requires more frequent service or unless putresibles are involved. Customer will be
charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will
be given for partially filled containers.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc):

Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox

Issue date: November 14, 2012 Effective date: January 1, 2013

(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG- Date: By:




RECEIVED NOV. 14, 2012 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-121802
SUB 12/10/12

Tariff No. 13 4 Revised Page No. 51

Company Name/Permit Number: Empire Disposal, Inc. G-75
Registered Trade Name:

ltem-255- Container Service- Dumped in Company's Vehicle
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)
Rates state per container, per pickup

Service Area: Inside Spokane County

Size or Type of Container

Permanent Service 1 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 8 Yard

First Pickup $55.14 |(A)| $70.95 |(A)| $94.27 |(A)| $132.58 |(A)| $175.50 [(A)| $254.11 |(A) $278.64 [(A)
Each Additional Pickup $55.14 |(A) [  $70.95 [(A)| $94.27 [(A)| $132.58 [(A)| $175.50 [(A)| $254.11 |(A) $278.64 [(A)
Special Pickups $97.13 |(A)| $133.78 |(A)| $177.29 |(A)| $265.02 [(A)[ $350.53 |(A)]| $446.49 [(A) $521.00 [(A)
Temporary Service

Pickup Rate

Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.

Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles measured from the point of pickup

to the disposal site. Excess miles shall be charged for at $5.26 per mile or fraction of a mile.
Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.

Note 3: Permanent Service:
a) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires
more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.
b) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent
shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rent charges will be
prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.
b) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rentis
not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc):

Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox

Issue Date: November 14, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013

(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG- Date: By:




